
Appendix 8

DISCRETIONARY FEES & CHARGES
(Fees and charges updated since 9th December 2010)

£ £

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

LAND CHARGES
Personal Search Statutory Fee 22.00 0.00
LLC1 Residential 26.00 50.00
LLC1 Commercial 26.00 54.00
Official Search (LLC1 and Con29R) Residential 70.00 80.00
Official Search (LLC1 and Con29R) Commercial 95.00 100.00
CON 29O Optional Enquiries 15.00 15.00
Individual CON29R Questions Residential 2.75 each + 5.00 administration fee 2.85 each + 5.00 administration fee
Individual CON29R Questions Commercial 4.30 each + 5.00 administration fee 3.10 each + 5.00 administration fee
Fee per additional enquiry 25.00 25.00
Each additional parcel of land 20.00 30.00
Cancellation of Search 20.00 20.00

PUBLIC HEALTH - GENERAL LICENCES
Zoo licence (fee excluding costs) 50.00 350.00
Breeding Establishments for Dogs (plus Veterinary Surgeon's fee where inspection
required)

100.00 125.00

Animal Boarding Establishment 125.00
Animal Boarding Establishment (plus Veterinary Surgeon's fee where inspection required) 100.00 125.00

Pet Shops (plus Veterinary Surgeon's fee where inspection required) 100.00 125.00
Riding Establishment (plus Veterinary Surgeon's fee where inspection required) 80.00 120.00
Dangerous Animals (plus Veterinary Surgeon's fee where required) 80.00 120.00
Acupuncture, Ear Piercing, Electrolysis, Tattooing & Food Hawkers
- Each additional Person 86.00 112.00
- Premises including one person 86.00 112.00

Fee for 2010/11 Proposed Fee for 2011/12
Notes
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PRIVATE WATER SUPPLIES
Risk Asessment:
Risk assessment (each assessment) minium first four hours 500.00 200.00
Risk assessment (each assessment) additional hours up to statutory maximum of £500.00 each additional hour 50.00
Risk assessment (each assessment) less than 5 premises 50.00
Auditing risk assessments carried out by others minium first two hours 100.00
Auditing risk assessments carried out by others additional hours each additional hour 50.00
Sampling fee per visisit 100.00 100.00
Investigation (each investigation) 100.00 100.00
Analysis for check and audit sampling of other supplies statutory maximum fee £25 actual cost up to maximum actual cost up to maximum
Analysis for samples taken during check monitoring statutory maximum fee £100 actual cost up to maximum actual cost up to maximum
Analysis for samples taken during audit monitoring statutory maximum fee £500 actual cost up to maximum actual cost up to maximum

TAXI AND PRIVATE HIRE LICENCES
Vehicles
Taxi vehicle (per annum) 105.00 130.00
Private Hire Vehicle (per annum) 105.00 130.00
Deposit for vehicle plate 35.00
Plate issue, transfer, damage, renewal or loss 10.00 25.00
Transfer Licence 25.00 10.00

Drivers
Driver's badge - First Year 80.00 79.00
Driver's badge - 3 Years 105.00 79.00
Driver assessment 25.00 30.00

Operators
Private hire operator's licence
- valid for one year 80.00 110.00
- valid for three year 105.00 150.00
Private Hire livery 15.00

LICENSING SEX SHOPS AND ESTABLISHMENTS
Annual License Fee 1,350.00 2,025.00
Renewal 1,350.00 1,755.00

FOOD HYGIENE
Re-rating inspection (National Food Hygiene Rating Scheme) 100.00
Food Hygiene Business Advice (per hour) 40.00
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WASTE
Buly Waste Charges
Up to 3 items of bulky household waste 21.00 23.00
4-6 items of bulky household waste 32.00 35.00
7-9 items of bulky household waste 42.00 46.00
10-12 items of bulky household waste 52.00 57.00
13-15 items of bulky household waste 62.00 68.00
Up to 10 sacks of residual waste 32.00 35.00

Schedule 2 contract rates per fornightly collection (based on waste type and container size)
Residual Sack 31.19
Residual 240 104.36
Residual 360 134.26
Residual 660 209.92
Residual 750 220.32
Residual 1100 289.48
Residual 1280L 332.12
Recycling 240 86.42
Recycling 360 108.52
Recycling 660 161.56
Recycling 750 166.24
Recycling 1100 209.92
Recycling 1280 239.04
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PEST CONTROL
Domestic Premises
Other Pests
- Within Normal Working Hours

- Wasps (up to two nests treated per visit) 40.00 50.00
- Wasps (each additional nest treated after two at the same visit) 12.00 15.00
- Flies and flying insects 42.00 60.00
- Fleas and crawling insects (two or less bedrooms) 48.00 60.00
- Fleas and crawling insects (each additional bedroom) 14.00 15.00
- Fleas and crawling insects (up to two additional treatments) 25.00
- Rats 40.00
- Mice 40.00
- Bedbugs 60.00
- Moles, mink and squirrels 60.00
- Cockroaches £45 p/h + materials at cost
- Rabbits and Pigeons £45 p/h + materials at cost

- Persons on Income Support/Housing Benefit
There is a 50% reduction in charges for those on Guaranteed Pension Credit or Income
Support

Commercial Pest Control
- Contract Work (per hour, plus the cost of any materials) 35.00
- Non contract (per hour, plus the cost of any materials) 45.00
- Wasps as domestic properties

HIGHWAYS
Licences (per application)
Tables & chairs (per year per premise) 50.00

Road Safety
Hackney cab & private hire 25.00 30.00
Driver assessments 25.00 30.00
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ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Weights & measures testing: Weighing Instruments
Up to 15 kg 32.38
Over 15 kg and up to 60 kg 56.98
Over 60 kg and up to I tonne 127.11
Over 1 tonne and up to 10 tonne 196.28
Over 10 tonne and up to 50 tonnes 326.05
Over 50 tonne and up to 60 tonnes 338.99
Weights & measures testing: Liquid Fuel
Containers Un-subdivided 66.67
Single and multi outlets - First Nozzle 108.90
Each additional nozzle 66.83
Peripheral equipment and credit card acceptor 73.49
Bulk Fuel Meter Systems 239.63
Certificate of errors 36.74
Hourly rate 73.43

COMMUNITY SERVICES
Day care support (non self funder) Means tested charge 0.00

Day care support (self funder) To be confirmed 29.00

RESOURCES
Credit card surcharge on council tax, business rates and housing rents payments To be implemented 0 1.30%
so as to recover the transaction costs of this payment method. 1st April 2011


